

Resolution

Moved By

Last Name Printed

Resolution No.:

280-19

Seconded By

Last Name Printed

Council Date:

July 22, 2019

WHEREAS at the Committee of the Whole on July 22, 2019, Council considered a Memo from the Secretary of the Sustainability and Climate Change Advisory Committee, regarding Refillable Water Bottle Stations in the Town of Cobourg;

WHEREAS Council passed Resolution 246-19 at the July 2, 2019 Regular Council Meeting to recognize and affirm that water and sanitation services are fundamental human rights; and

WHEREAS the installation of outside water bottle filling stations in the Town of Cobourg would allow for a fast and convenient way for citizens and tourist to obtain drinking water;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT Council endorse the comments of the Sustainability and Climate Change Advisory Committee and direct Staff to find locations for two (2) outside water bottle filling stations in the Town of Cobourg per year for the duration of the current term of Council; and

FURTHER THAT Staff be directed to contact Lakefront Utility Services Inc. to inquire on their interest in partnering with the Town of Cobourg to help initiate this project; and

FURTHER THAT Council refer this project to the 2020 Budget deliberations for consideration; and

FURTHER THAT a detailed analysis of water filing stations be done for the 2020 Budget deliberations from two (2) suppliers, including Capital Costs and Installation.